May 30, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited

Symbol – Symphony Security Code – 517385

Ref.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Listing Regulations), we hereby inform you about compounding orders issued by the Legal Metrology Department as per the $\underline{\mathbf{Annexure}} - \underline{\mathbf{A}}$.

This is in due compliance of regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly, **For Symphony Limited**

Mayur Barvadiya Company Secretary and Head – Legal

Annexure – A

No.	Name of the authority	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Date of receipt of direction or communication from the authority	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.
Α	В	С	D	E	F
1	Legal Metrology Department, Hyderabad and Suryapet	The Legal Metrology department, Hyderabad and Suryapet have issued the separate notices in respect to alleged violation of the provisions of section 18 of the Legal Metrology Act.	29.05.2024	The Company has compounded the alleged violation and paid the compounding fees of Rs.50,000/-(Rs.25,000/- each) and settled the matter.	mentioned in column C, there is no material impact